# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4810985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMELO J. MELLEJOR	08/23/2013
SANJEEV K. GUPTA	08/23/2013
DIPEN DESAI	08/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KASHIV PHARMA, LLC
Street Address:	995 US 202/206
City:	BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15888330

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASHIV 3.0F-007 CON CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KASHIV 3.0F-007 CON CON ()#page1.tif source=KASHIV 3.0F-007 CON CON ()#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044839 FRAME: 0230** 504764257

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned: Jamelo J. Mellejor; Sanjeev K. Gupta; and Dipen Desai; have made certain inventions described in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2013 and titled "MEDICAMENT APPLICATOR," which application has been officially assigned Application No. 13/921,429; and

WHEREAS, Kashiv Pharma LLC, having an address at One New England Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any proprietary rights that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer, to the Assignee, effective as of the filling date of the above-identified patent application, the full and exclusive right to said inventions in any countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent, design, invention certificate, and other proprietary rights that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignee shall have the unrestricted right to file applications in any countries, claiming priority rights from the above-identified patent application under any applicable international agreements, treaties, and conventions, and naming any applicant as Assignee may deem desirable, and Assignee shall have an unrestricted ability to transfer the rights granted herein, in whole or in part, to any entity.

Each of the undersigned hereby agrees to cooperate and assist in the procurement and/or defense of any proprietary rights desired by Assignee or its successor in interest for the inventions in any manner reasonably requested, such as, but not limited to, by executing documents for submission in any countries, without compensation therefor by Assignee or its successor in interest. This continuing obligation will be binding on our executors and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of us has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 08/23/2013

Jamelo J. Mellejor

Address: 734 Carbray Court

South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080

Assignment

Page 2

Attorney Docket No. KAS0004-00US

Date: 8/23/13

Sanjewhlupb

Sanjeev K. Gupta

Address: 1142 Easton Avenue, Apt. H Somerset, New Jersey 08873

Date: @ 23 13

Dipen Desai

Address: 202 Altaview Court

Whippany, New Jersey 07981

PATENT

**REEL: 044839 FRAME: 0232** 

**RECORDED: 02/06/2018**